
Powahay District Roster Revised August 2018 
   What is a District? A Scouting District is a geographical area of the BSA local Coun-
cil.  District volunteer leaders mobilize resources to ensure the growth and success of 
Scouting Units within the District's territory. All Districts are responsible for carrying 
out four standard functions: 

1.  Membership    2.  Finance    3.  Program   4.  Unit Service  
    The membership, finance, and program functions are carried out by members of 
the District Committee.  The Unit service function is carried out by the District Com-
missioner Staff.     

District Key 4 

1. MEMBERSHIP 
 

Nicole Allen 
Vice-Chairman 

Nicole Allen 
203.952.8244 

yourbows@ymail.com 
 

Family Scouting Chair 
Susie Flaherty 

flahtsus622@yahoo.com 
 

Webelos To Scouts Chair 
Vacant 

 
Membership at Large 

David Yika 

2. DEVELOPMENT 
 

Mitch Nathanson 
Vice-Chairman 

Cell: 203.912.0346 
mitchell.nathanson@powahay.org 

 

Friends of Scouting 
Roger Williams 

 rvw@optonline.net 
 

Popcorn Sales  
Treacy Bowron, Chairman 

203.952.9404 
tbowron07@hotmail.com 

 

 

4. UNIT SERVICE 
Commissioner Staff 

 

Assistant District  
Commissioners 

 Adrian Ruck Norwalk 
Ruckad@ME.com 

 Adam Terr Operations    
adamterr@optonline.net 

 Tom Williams At Large  
tom.williams@worldcontact.com 

 Bill Janocha Stamford      
billcomic@aol.com 

 Sara Zagrodsky Darien    
skzagrodzky@gmail.com 

 Tony D’Andrea At Large  
dandrea.tony@yahoo.com 

 Dom Rauccio Wilton 
domenic.rauccio@hines.com 

 Michael Reeves New Canaan  
michael_s_reeves@yahoo.com 

 Marc Harrison Co New Ca-
naan marcdh@gmail.com  

 Craig Orr Family Scouting 
Craig.orr@gmail.com  

 Chick Scribner Darien 
 

Unit Commissioners: 

 
 
 

Roundtable Commissioners 
 Stephen Prostor 
William Shannon 

 

District Committee 
Members At Large 

Nominating Committee 
Maury Cabral 

maury@lakevest.com 

Jim Mitchell 
District Commissioner           

203.274.1628 
 jim@powahay.com 

3. PROGRAM 
 

John Hanks 
Vice-Chairman 
203.219.8282 

johnwhanks@hotmail.com 
 

Activities Boy Scouts 
Joel DeGray, Chairman  

203-219-8282 
johnwhanks@hotmail.com  

 

Activities Cub Scouts 
Steve Prostor, Chairman 

646.331.6719 
sprostor.powahay@gmail.com 

 

Advancement 
Chester Wickett, Chairman,     

203-322-1390 
cwickett@optonline.net 

Andy Karwoski 
 

Camping—Cub Scout 
Ryan Thompson, Chairman 
ryanvthompson@gmail.com 

 

Camping—Boy Scouts 
& Order of the Arrow 

Roger Williams, Chairman, 
 rvw@optonline.net 

 

Health & Safety 
Steve Coe, Chairman,        

203-952-8678, 
scoe@powahay.com 

 

Training  
Cindy Allen, Chairman 
cindya@powahay.org  

 

Program At Large 

Ad Hoc or Special Support 

Communications 
Newsletter, Emails, Web-
site—John Hanks , 
johnwhanks@hotmail.com 
 

Mike Szarpa 
District Chairman                                           

203.957.3046 
mszarpa.bsa@gmail.com  

Youth Protection Chairman 
Grant Evans 

gevanst53@aol.com 

JOIN THE TEAM — Powahay is looking for volunteers to 
serve on our District Committee or Commissioner Staff. 
Contact Mike Szarpa at mszarpa.bsa@gmail.com. 

 Tony D’Andrea 
 Karen Caiati 
 Frank DeMasi 
 Jim Mitchell 
 Tina Nathanson 

 Adam Terr 
 Adrian Ruck 
 Tom Williams 
 Adrian Bethray 
 

Pat Gentile 
Terry Gentile 
Thane Grauel 
Gretchen Orr 
Craig Orr 

Mike Reed 
Rich Pucci 

Cindy Allen 
Greg Brannon 
Mary Ellen Burns 
Frank DeMasi 
Arnold Feintuck 
Jim Garvin 
Pat Gentile 
Jeff Helfand 

Dan Kunetz 
Dan Koteen 
Phil Lawlor 
Rob Messinger 
Tavo Reynaso 
William Rouff 

Jim Patterson 
District Executive 
Cell: 203.814.2201 

jim.patterson@scouting.org  

Roger Stewart 
District Director 

203.951.0262 
roger.stewart@scouting.org 


